[NC ™

Josh Stein, Governor
Eddie M. Buffaloe, Jr., Secretary

This document shall amend Contract 19-IFB-629789028-SME for Rehabilitation (“Agreement”) by and between Prexaco,
LLC (the “Vendor”) and the State of North Carolina, Department of Public Safety, Office of Recovery and Resiliency
(hereinafter referred to individually as “State” or “NCORR”) executed on March 15, 2023. Except as expressly provided in
this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in force and shall apply to this
Amendment. This Amendment, including all previous Amendments, Agreements, Invitation for Bid, Responses, and all its
exhibits constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows, to become
effective upon signature of all parties.

North Carolina Department of Public Safety

Office of Recovery and Resiliency

September 18, 2024

AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR (4)

State of North Carolina
Department of Public Safety

NC Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR)

Pryor Gibson, Director

This Amendment removes APP-07991 _ due to Applicant withdrawal from the Program.

Contract Award replaced with the below table:

Project # APPID

1 APP-D3220

2 APP-07366

3 APP-05836

4 APP-D5064

5 APP-06091

[ APP-06987

7 APP-0B345

B APP-08885

9 APP-0BS64

10 APP-09350

11 APP-06131

12 APP-06767

Replaced
APP-06767 APP-07991
above

13 APP-07401

14 APP-08302

15 APP-07812

16 APP-07052

17 APP-03367

18 APP-06083

19 APP-07248

2 APP-07252

2 APP-07805

Address

- ECR w/ Materials Award Removed
&5 S e Multip;:er (63.9%:) Total Cost from Award Notes
EBladenboro EBladen S 1147837 5 18,813.05 5 27,478.92
Bladenboro Bladen 5 8,206.64 5 13,450.68 3 15,703.49
Clarkton EBladen s 7,080.40 5 11,60478 5 17,026.93
Clarkton EBladen s 9,50443 5 15,72527 5 23,001.64
. I Removed

Clarkton Bladen H £,885.43 s 14.363.22 (521,316.67) Amendment 1
Clarkton EBladen 5 5466.31 5 8,959.28 S 13,190.96
Clarkton EBladen 5 781949 & 12,816.14 5 18,783.40
Clarkton EBladen 5 427296 5 7,003.38 5 10,354.90
Clarkton EBladen 5 813340 & 13,33064 5 19,529.43
Clarkton EBladen 5 3,21556 & 527030 5 7,84194
Council EBladen 5 502462 5 8723535 5 12,141.26

N - . Removed
Council Bladen H £,124.80 s 13.316.55 519.509.00) Amendment 1
Replaced on
Red Springs Robeson s 870116 § 14,261.20 (20,963.97) | Amendment1and

Removed on

Amendment 4
Council EBladen s 532993 5 873576 5 12,866.85
COUNCIL EBladen s 9,42797 5 15,452.44 5 22,606.04
Elizabethtown EBladen 5 12,569.37 5 20,601.20 5 30,071.74
Elizabethtown EBladen S 18,730.66 5 30,69955 5 44,714 35
Elizabethtown Bladen 5 23,181.15 5 37,99390 5 55,291.16
Elizabethtown Bladen 5 6,136.26 & 10,057.33 & 14,783.13
Elizabethtown Bladen 5 9,189.84 & 15,062.15 5 22,040.12
Elizabethtown Bladen s 847689 S 13,893 62 5 20,345 75
Elizabethtown Bladen 5 482538 5 7,0908.80 5 11,667.76




22 APP-07886 Elizabethtown EBladen s 5,504.27 5 9,02150 S 13,281.18
23 APP-07920 Elizabethtown Bladen s 13,29291 & 21,787.08 5 31,791.27
24 APP-08445 Elizabethtown EBladen 5 421246 & 690422 S 10,211.12
25 APP-08541 Elizabethtown EBladen 5 844955 5 1384881 S 20,280.77
26 APP-09348 Elizabethtown Bladen $ 971450 & 1592207 5 23,287.00
27 APP-04315 Riegelwood EBladen 5 122518 5§ 2,008.07 S 3,111.70
28 APP-06553 Riegelwood EBladen S 11,101.41 5 18,195.21 § 26,583.05
29 APP-06705 Riegelwood Bladen s 820142 § 13,44213 5 19,691.09
Removed
5,934.23 ($8,804.63)
30 APP-05651 st. Pauls Bladen $ 362064 ° (58.804.63) Amendment 3
Removed
. 4,273.46 ($6,396.52)
31 APP-07816 White Oak Bladen $ 2,607.36 $ 5 ! Amendment 3
Removed
. 5 12,468.56 (518,279.41)
32 APP-09700 White Oak Bladen $ 7,607.42 ! “ ! Amendment 2
Replaced Replaced
APP-0S700  APP_01987 409 Breece Street Pembroke Robeson $ 742330 § 12,166.79 § 17,885.18 epraced on
above Amendment 2
Total Amended Contract Amountl s 569,562.11
Amendment 4 Removes APP—O?QS:I_ All Amendments included in Total Removed Amount ($95,270.20)

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:

Each Work Order shall have an initial term of 45 Calendar Days after Notice to Proceed for Rehabilitation.

All projects awarded under this contract shall be required to schedule and pass a preconstruction walkthrough within 25
calendar days of contract execution. All projects awarded under this contract shall have all NTP's issued within 60
calendar days of contract execution (unless requested earlier by GCs). NCORR reserves the right to issue projects Notice
to Proceed at any point as determined in the best interest of the program and its applicants.

AMENDMENT EXECUTION AND RETURN:

To prevent delay in project completion, Vendor must execute/sign and return any amendment within 7 calendar days
after issuance. Failure to do so may result in revocation or termination of the contract, in whole or in part, at the sole
discretion of the State.

The undersigned individuals below represent and acknowledge they have the company power and authority to bind
Prexaco, LLC and the State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety to the terms of this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Prexaco, LLC North Carolina Department of Public Safety

By: Hgmﬁ By: WSW

Name: Edward Lucas Name: Margaret Serapin

Title: President Title: NCORR Deputy Chief Procurement Officer
Date: 9/22/25 Date:  September 22, 2025



Edward Lucas

Edward Lucas
9/22/25


	Prexaco, LLC     North Carolina Department of Public Safety



